508093895 08/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8141051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NYKODE THERAPEUTICS AS	06/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NYKODE THERAPEUTICS ASA	
Street Address:	GAUSTADALLEEN 21	
City:	OSLO	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	0349	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16312337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MDCLEMENS@CASIMIRJONES.COM

Correspondent Name: J. MITCHELL JONES Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: STE 310

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVEN-34866.252	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. MITCHELL JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/J. MITCHELL JONES/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

508093895

source=220616_Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises_name change certificate_notarized_apostilled_260822#page1.tif

source=220616_Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises_name change

certificate_notarized_apostilled_260822#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064761 FRAME: 0125



THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Flechsler Consulting AS Tromsøgata 12 C 0565 OSLO

Your ref.

Insa Flechsler

Our ref.

20220001349513-1 SB-LIE

Date

2022-06-16

CONFIRMATION

VACCIBODY AS was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 13 January 2007 with organisation number 990 646 066.

Type of company;

Public Limited company,

The following changes regarding the name were registered:

Date: 15 December 2021:

Date: 1 June 2022:

NYKODE THERAPEUTICS AS NYKODE THERAPEUTICS ASA

Conversion of a limited company into a

public limited company

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Lise A. Dahl Karlsen **Deputy Director General** sign

Linn-Janka Ekse Secretary

nut Vongraven **Notary Public**

for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Organisation number: 974 760 673

PATENT REEL: 064761 FRAME: 0126

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: Norway
- This public document has been signed by:
 Knut Vongraven
- 3. Acting in the capacity of: Notary Public
- Bears the seal/stamp of:
 The Brønnøysund Register Centre

CERTIFIED

- 5. Osio 6. Date: 26.08.2022 8. No.: 2022 136778
- 7. County Governor of Oslo and Viken

9, Seal/Stamp

10. Signature:

Bjørg Elin Brodersen

the Maponing only certifies the authenticity of the signature and the capacity of the person who have appropriate, the identity of the seal or stone which the public document, and, where appropriate, the identity of the seal or stone which the public document bears. This Apostille does not certify the content of the document for

beussi zage.

PATENT REEL: 064761 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 08/30/2023